



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header @ 1

List View

- General Information**
- Contact
- Default Values
- Discount
- Document Information
- Clarification Request

Procurement Folder: 1204850

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Vendor ID: VS0000001756

Legal Name: CXT INC

Alias/DBA:

Total Bid: \$625,067.01

Response Date: 04/19/2023

Response Time: 13:26

Responded By User ID: Carr

First Name: Windi

Last Name: Kapraun

Email: wkapraun@lbfooster.com

Phone: 304-850-6304

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0803

SO Doc ID: DOT2300000119

Published Date: 4/6/23

Close Date: 4/19/23

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: 05230319 - PALLET FACTORY BRIDGE BEAMS

Total of Header Attachments: 1

Total of All Attachments: 1



Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response**

Proc Folder: 1204850
Solicitation Description: 05230319 - PALLET FACTORY BRIDGE BEAMS
Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
2023-04-19 13:30	SR 0803 ESR04192300000005186	1

VENDOR
 VS0000001756
 CXT INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2300000119
Total Bid: 625067.0100000000093132257461 **Response Date:** 2023-04-19 **Response Time:** 13:26:30
Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep
 304-558-2566
 john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X **FEIN#** **DATE**

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	EXTERIOR BEAMS	2.00000	EA	68343.930000	136687.86

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

42" DEPTH X 36" WIDTH BY 101'-6" OVERALL LENGTH (100'-0" C-C BEARING ANCHOR BOLT HOLES)
 COMPATIBLE WITH ALL GUARDRAIL, INSERTS, GUARDRAIL POSTS, AND GUARDRAIL ATTACHED
 INCLUDE DELIVERY OF A LAUNCHING FRAME TO BE UTILIZED DURING BEAM PLACEMENT

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	INTERIOR BEAMS	7.00000	EA	68343.930000	478407.51

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

42" DEPTH X 36" WIDTH BY 101'-6" OVERALL LENGTH (100'-0" C-C BEARING ANCHOR BOLT HOLES)
 INCLUDE DELIVERY OF A LAUNCHING FRAME TO BE UTILIZED DURING BEAM PLACEMENT

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	20.00000	EA	347.200000	6944.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

C1 (16) = 2-3/8" Height by 28" Width by 4 " Length
 C2 (4) = 2-3/8" Height by 15 " Width by 4 " Length

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	DEFORMED ANCHOR BARS	18.00000	EA	13.660000	245.88

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

No. 8 Grade 60 rebar, 1" diameter by 2'-0" length

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	PREFORMED JOINT FILLER	128.00000	LF	5.640000	721.92

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

1" thick by 43-3/8" Width (57 LF)
2-5/8" thick by 6-7/16" Width (57 LF)
2-5/8" thick by 4-3/4" Width (14 LF)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	POST TENSIONING BARS	8.00000	EA	257.480000	2059.84

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Type Z (8) = 1" Diameter by 30'-6" Length
Threaded and supplied with all plates, hex nuts, and other hardware as required in plans



Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
 Centralized Request for Quote
 Highways

Proc Folder: 1204850			Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: 05230319 - PALLET FACTORY BRIDGE BEAMS			
Proc Type: Central Purchase Order			
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
2023-04-06	2023-04-19 13:30	CRFQ 0803 DOT2300000119	1

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
 PURCHASING DIVISION
 2019 WASHINGTON ST E
 CHARLESTON WV 25305
 US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code: *VS0000001756*

Vendor Name: *CARR CONCRETE, a division of CXT, INC.*

Address: *PO Box 265*

Street:

City: *WAVERLY,*

State: *WV* Country: *USA* Zip: *26184*

Principal Contact:

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep
 304-558-2566
 john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X *Brenda Krüny* FEIN# *91-1498605* DATE *4/19/23*

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION:**

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of Division of Highways to establish a contract for the one-time purchase of Prestressed Concrete Bridge Beams. Per the Bid Requirements, Specifications, Terms and Conditions attached to this solicitation.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON WV US		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS No City WV US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	EXTERIOR BEAMS	2.00000	EA	\$68,343.93	\$136,687.86

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

Extended Description:

42" DEPTH X 36" WIDTH BY 101'-6" OVERALL LENGTH (100'-0" C-C BEARING ANCHOR BOLT HOLES) COMPATIBLE WITH ALL GUARDRAIL, INSERTS, GUARDRAIL POSTS, AND GUARDRAIL ATTACHED INCLUDE DELIVERY OF A LAUNCHING FRAME TO BE UTILIZED DURING BEAM PLACEMENT

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON WV US		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS No City WV US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	INTERIOR BEAMS	7.00000	EA	\$68,343.93	\$478,407.51

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

Extended Description:

42" DEPTH X 36" WIDTH BY 101'-6" OVERALL LENGTH (100'-0" C-C BEARING ANCHOR BOLT HOLES) INCLUDE DELIVERY OF A LAUNCHING FRAME TO BE UTILIZED DURING BEAM PLACEMENT

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS	
PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON US	WV	No City US	WV

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	20.00000	EA	\$347.20	\$6,944.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

Extended Description:
C1 (16) = 2-3/8" Height by 28" Width by 4 " Length
C2 (4) = 2-3/8" Height by 15 " Width by 4 " Length

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS	
PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON US	WV	No City US	WV

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4	DEFORMED ANCHOR BARS	18.00000	EA	\$13.66	\$245.88

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

Extended Description:
No. 8 Grade 60 rebar, 1" diameter by 2'-0" length

INVOICE TO			SHIP TO		
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON WV US			STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS No City WV US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	PREFORMED JOINT FILLER	128.00000	LF	\$5.64	\$721.92

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

Extended Description:
1" thick by 43-3/8" Width (57 LF)
2-5/8" thick by 6-7/16" Width (57 LF)
2-5/8" thick by 4-3/4" Width (14 LF)

INVOICE TO			SHIP TO		
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FIVE PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON WV US			STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS No City WV US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	POST TENSIONING BARS	8.00000	EA	\$257.48	\$2059.84

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
30103619			

Extended Description:
Type Z (8) = 1" Diameter by 30'-6" Length
Threaded and supplied with all plates, hex nuts, and other hardware as required in plans

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Line	Event	Event Date
1	Tech Questions due by 10:00am	2023-04-13

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 5
DOT2300000119	Final	05230319 - PALLET FACTORY BRIDGE BEAMS	

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

Pricing Page
05230319
EXHIBIT A

Item Number	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	2	EACH	<p>Exterior Beams 42" Depth x 36" Width by 101'-6" Overall Length (100'-0" c-c bearing anchor bolt holes) Compatible with all guardrail, inserts, guardrail posts, and guardrail attached Include delivery of a launching frame to be utilized during beam placement</p>	\$68,343.93	\$136,687.86
2	7	EACH	<p>Interior Beams 42" Depth x 36" Width by 101'-6" Overall Length (100'-0" c-c bearing anchor bolt holes) Include delivery of a launching frame to be utilized during beam placement</p>	\$68,343.93	\$478,407.51
3	20	EACH	<p>Elastomeric Bearing Pads C1 (16) = 2-3/8" Height by 28" Width by 4 3/4" Length C2 (4) = 2-3/8" Height by 15 1/2" Width by 4 3/4" Length</p>	\$347.20	\$6,944.00
4	18	EACH	<p>Deformed Anchor Bars No. 8 Grade 60 rebar, 1" diameter by 2'-0" length</p>	\$13.66	\$245.88
5	128	LF	<p>Preformed Joint Filler 1" thick by 43-3/8" Width (57 LF) 2-5/8" thick by 6-7/16" Width (57 LF) 2-5/8" thick by 4-3/4" Width (14 LF)</p>	\$5.64	\$721.92
6	8	EACH	<p>Post Tensioning Bars Type Z (8) = 1" Diameter by 30'-6" Length Threaded and supplied with all plates, hex nuts, and other hardware as required in plans</p>	\$257.48	\$2,059.84
GRAND TOTAL					\$625,067.01

VENDOR NAME	Carr Concrete, a division of CXT Inc.
VENDOR ADDRESS	PO Box 265 Waverly, WV 26184
PHONE #	304-850-6307
EMAIL	bkring@lbfooster.com
SIGNATURE	<i>Bramble Kring</i>